504660424 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GIOVANNI CAVALLO			11/14/2017	
EDOARDO STAGNI			11/20/2017	
MARCO BIONDI			11/08/2017	
PIERO BIONDI			11/08/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	SOOFT ITALIA SPA			
Street Address:	CONTRADA MOLINO, 17			
City:	MONT	MONTEGIORGIO		
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	1-63833			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total. I			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number 15570016		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	15570016		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(312)724-7395		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to	15570016 (312)724-7395 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to provideo	(312)724-7395		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST. STE. 800		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST. STE. 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST. STE. 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CU-100293		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST. STE. 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CU-100293 SEAN S. SWIDLER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provideo	15570016 (312)724-7395 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 3127248874 sswidler@fleneriplaw.com SEAN S. SWIDLER 77. W. WASHINGTON ST. STE. 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CU-100293		

504660424

source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif

Docket CU-100293

U.S. Rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Giovanni CAVALLO, Via delle Tartane, 45 I-00122 Roma, Italy Edoardo STAGNI, Via A. S. Fulci, 31/G I-95127 Catania, Italy Marco BIONDI, Via A. Gramsci, 19 I-63822 Porto San Giorgio, Italy Piero BIONDI, Via A. Gramsci, 19 I-63822 Porto San Giorgio, Italy

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SOOFT ITALIA SPA, Contrada Molino, 17 I-63833 Montegiorgio, Italy

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled IMPROVED CROSS-LINKING AGENTS OF COLLAGEN FIBERS FOR THE USE IN THE TREATMENT OF CORNEAL ECTASIA, and disclosed in International Patent Appl. Serial No. PCT/IT2015/000117 and U.S. Serial No. 15/570,016, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 044240 FRAME: 0667

Docket CU-100293

U.S. Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

unden 2014 Date

Date

Glovanni CAVALLO

Edoardo STAGNI

Date

Marco BIONDI

Date

Piero BIONDI

PATENT REEL: 044240 FRAME: 0668

Oocker CU-100293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Date

20/11/2017

Date

Date

Giovanni CAVALLO

oad Edeardo STAGNI

日本 植物标

Marco BIONDI

Piero BIONDI

Date

PATENT REEL: 044240 FRAME: 0669 Docket CU-100293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Date

Date

03/11/2017 Date 08/11/2017 <u>0 अ</u> Date

Date

Giovanni CAVALLO	
Edoardo STAGNI	The second s
APRO B	\sim
Marco BIONDI	0
P Br	<u>A</u> .
Piero BIONDI	

i E

÷

U.S. Rights

2

PATENT **REEL: 044240 FRAME: 0670**

RECORDED: 11/28/2017